
Tuesday, February 7I Y [\ A ke, 400m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.18 EMPIRE GAMES: ikiesults and High-
lights
9. 4 Correspondence School session
see page 40)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Light Concert Programme
10. 0 Wevoetions; Very Rev. A. W. Baxter
11. G6 EMPIRE GAMES: Bowling and [fen-
ving results
11.15 Music While You Work
11.45. Musical Comedy Selections
712. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. EMPIRE GAMES: Summary of
morning’s: events
fhroughout the afternoon: |EMPIREGAMES: Commentaries on athletics;
powling: and fencing results
6 0 Children’s session
5.30 Evensong
6. 0 Hinner Music
6.25 Market Reports
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 EMPIRE GAMES: Results and high-
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Local News Service
EVENING PROGRAMME
7.30 EMPIRE GAMES: Cycling andwrestling commentaries; weight-liftingaud tenecing results
10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.145 EMPIRE GAMES: Summary ofday's results
11.30 (approx.) Clos down

( (C 880 kc. 341 m.
6. Op.m. Tea Dance6.30 Bing Crosby
6.45 The Music of Manhattan
ye After Dinner Music
8. 0 Symphonic ProgrammeThe Londun Symphony Orchestra, con--ducted by Sir Henry Wood‘
Symphony No: 45 (Farewell) tn.
F Sharp Minor f Haydn8.24 (George Eskdale (trumpet) andthe Symphony Orchestra conducted’ byWalter Goehr
Concerto for Trumpet and Orchestra

Haydn8.32 The BBC Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Arturo Toseanini
Symphony No. 6 tn F Major: Op. 68(‘Pastoral’) Beethoven9.14 Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and theOrchestra Symphonique of Paris, con-ducted by Georges Eneseo
Symphonie Espagnole, Op, 24 Lalo948 The Boston Symphony Orchestra,condneted hy Serge KoussevitzkySymphony in D Major. Op. 25 ("Clas-sical’) Prokofieff10. 0 "The Bible in English Life and Let-ters," talk by Professor J. Isaacs‘BRC Programme)10.14 Music from Oratorio
Excerpts from "the Messiah" Handel10.30 Close down

YD AUCKLANDa . 1250 ke.. 240 m.
10.15 a.m. ’ Feminine Viewpoint: "Hester'sDiary"2.0 p.m. Musie Hall Variety2.30 Classical Hour
The Tragic Overture Brahms
Symphony in C ("The Great’’): Schubert3.30 Ballads

3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Musical Comedy
4.30 Rhumba Rhythm
4.45 Light Orchestras :5. 0 Dance Musie
5.30 Orchestral Musie8. 0 Popular Artists
6.20 inner. Music fos
3.45 The Waltz Orchestra =7.0 Film Review
7.15 The Queen’s Hail Light Orchestra
7.30 Dance Band: Featuring Lew Camp-
=vell and his Orchestra

_ (Studio Presentation)
%./0 Theatre of Famous Authors: "The
Three Tools of Death"
"30 The Richard Tauber Programme

(BBC Programme)87 Station Notices
0 Overseas. and N.Z. News
30 The Life and Songs of StephenFoster
45 Dante Music
0. 0 Close down

U2SIN) Srone "soe ns
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report9. 0 Women’s News from Town (Kay
Burley)9.15 "Searlet Harvest"
9.30 "Legend of Kathie Warren"9.45 "My True Story"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Early Evening Variety,
6.45 The Latest’ on Record7. 0 Stars of Films and Radio
va. The Caravan Passes7.30 Programme Review and Announce-
mnents45 Evening Talk: Passport to Sarawak,
by D. L. Leach
8.15 Ring up the Curtain
Excerpts from "Il Trovatore’"? with RuthPacker (soprano), Rosina Raisbeck(mezzo-soprano), Walter Midgley(tenor), Douglas Craig (baritone), with
BBC Orehestra and Chorus, conducted
by Clifton Helltiwell

(BBC Production)8.45 Recital
8. 0 Weather Report9. 4 Serenade to the Stars: SidneyTorch Trio wtih vocalists

(BBC Programme)
9.35 "ITMA"’

(BBC Production)
10. 5 Music for Dancing
11.15 Empire Games: Summary of the
day’s results :

11.30 (approx.) Close down

1PX4H 1310 ke. 229 m.
7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Round the Town with Anne Fisher;
9.15 ° "The Legend of Kathie verre"9.30 "Scarlet Harvest"
9.45 "Ever Yours"10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Captivating Melodies
6.45 Latest on Record2.6 Hawalian Echoes
7.15 "Pollyanna"
7.30 Programme Review. and Announce-ments
Stock Market Report
7.45 Among Your Souvenirs8.15 "Holiday for Song’
8.45 Talk: "Piteairn Island,’ by J. P.
Fenney
9. 0 Weather Report
9. 4 The Humphrey Bishop Show
9.33 Time for Music: The BBC Midland
Light Orchestra conducted by GilbertVintner

(BBC Programme)
10. 0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.16 Empire Games: Summary of the
Day’s Results
11.30 (approx.) Close down

\ vf 74 800 kc. 375m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.18 Empire Games: Kesujis and High-
lights
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Session(see page 40)
9.30 Health Summer Hygiene
9.34 Local Weather ConditionsHappy Half-hour
10. 0 Chopin Polonaises
10. Have You Whistled This?
10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 Scherzos of Beethoven
11.30 Makers of Melody
12. 0 Musie for Midday
12.33 p.m. Empire Games: Summary of
Morning’s Events30 Down Harmony Lane
2.30 "Grand City’? (final)2.45 Music While You Work
3. 0 Women’s. Session
3.30 Stars of Carnegie Hall4.0 Classical Projramme
Violin Sonata in A Major .Beethoven4.45 The Songs of Fraser-Siinson

5. 0 For our Younger Listeners: ‘‘TheCinnamon Bear"

5.30 Sing As We Go6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
.40 Empire Games: Results and High-
lights7.15 ralk
7.30 Listeners’ Own Session
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 Say it with Music
|

10. O ‘Tuesday at Ten: Music for Young
and Old
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Empire Games: Summary of Day’sResults
11.30 (approx.) Close down

2 Yt L\ 575 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
7.18 EMPIRE GAMES: Results and High-lights 4

Breakfast Session 79.4 Correspondence School
(see page 40)
9.30 jJealth in the Home: Summer
livgiene
9.34 Local Weather Conditions
9.40 Music While You Work10. O Wool Sale: Reports from the Feb-
ruary Wellington Woo! Sale will be
broadcast throughout the day10.10 |. Devotional Service10.25 Milestones of. Melody10.40 Mastersingers
11. 0 EMPIRE GAMES: Bowling and fen-
cing results
11.15 Women’s Session: ‘The Bush Farm-Postmuster and Friend," by MaryScott "Return to Cloudy Bay," by Gelia
Manson; Interview with Kate Kurzke onCave Paintings near Timaru11.46 Music of. the Open Air12. 0 Lunch Music

,

12.33 p.m.. EMPIRE GAMES: Summary ofmorning’s events
ES
a gel the afternoon: EMPIRE
GAMES: Commentaries on athletics;bowling and fencing results
1.25 Today in N.Z. History: Wreck ofthe "Orpheus"6. 0 Children’s Session: "Tom ThumbWanders Thro’ History"
Concert Hall

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stork perenes Report6.30 LONDON NEW
be EMPIRE Results and high-
0 Local News Service
7.40 Farm News and Topics
EVENING PROGRAMME
7.30 EMPIRE GAMES: Cycling and
wrestling commentaries; weight-liftingand fencing pesults
10.46 Cinema Organ Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 EMPIRE GAMES: Summary ofday’s results
11.30 (approx.) Close down

AWC WELLINGTON650 kc. 461m
2, O p.m.’ Local Weather Conditions
Classical Hour
Symphony in G Major

cMAnIAtyD,aydnConcerto in E Flat
Major,
K.271
Mozart

3. 0 Holiday for Song
.30 Music While You Work
0 Songs of the Islands
30 Rhythm Parade0 Music Hall
30 Five and Thirty0 Today in N.Z. History: Wreck ofthe "Orpheus"
5B Tea Dance30 Music for Pleasure
0
30 Songs

of Yesterday and TodayFRANCIS ROSNER (violin)
Sonata No. 1 in G Major, Op, 78

Brahms
(Studio Presentation)8.0 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Sir Thomas BeechamL’Arlesienne Suite No, 14 Bizet8.16 LOLA he i ge (piano)Impromptu in A FlatFuneral March and Presto from B FlatMinor Sonata Chopin(Studio Recital)8.30 Ameriean Schola-Cantorum, con-:ducted by Hugh Ross

Johnny Appleseed Kettering8.39 The Philadelphia Orchestra con-ducted by Eugene Normandy
ake Walk McDonald

3
4
4.
5.
68.
6

6.
$:z

8.43 MURIEL HITCHINGS (soprano)Modern American Songs(Studio Recital)
8.56 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 2YA Concert Orchestra, conducted
by Leon de Mauny
Festival of Spring (Ballet Divertise-
ment from the Opera "Hamlet’’)

Thomas
Three Dances (‘The Bartered Bride’’)

Smetana
(A Studio Presentation)

10. 0 Radio Cabatet
10.30 Close down

2 Y iD) 1130 ke. 265m.
7. Op.m. Radio Variety
7.30 ‘"Hester’s Diary’’
7.43 Gabriel Faure Wrote These
8. 0 Front Page Lady8.26 Musical News Review
9. 0 "Passing Parade"’
9.30 Night Club

|

10. O District Weather Report
Close down

| 2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m,
7. 0 Breakfast Session
District Weather Forecast

9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Prudence
Gregory)
9.15 "The Legend of Kathie Warren"
9.30 "Searlet Harvest"
9.45 "The Razor’s Edge"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Ambrose and his Orchestra
6.45 Gramophone Corner
7. 0 Spotlight on Kate Smith (soprano)7.15 "Whispers in Tahiti’
7.30 Programme Review and Announce-
ments
7.45 "The Shy Plutocrat"
8. 0 Talk: "The Human Touch-
Malayan Murder,’ by Miriam Pritchett
8.15 JOAN COXON (soprano)

(Studio Presentation)
8.30 The knaves
8.45 Saludos Amigos: Warwick Ran-
some and the Caballeros
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 4 Tuesday Evening Concert
9.30 Musical Comedy Theatre: "RobinHood"
10. 0 Rhythm Rendezvous11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Empire Games: Summary of the
Day’s Results
11.30 (approx.) Close down22 860 kc. 349m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS748 Empire Games: Resuiis and High-lights °*

Breakfast Session
—

9. 4 Correspondence School Session(see page 40;
9. jealth in the Home: Suthmer
Hygiene
Variety Parade10. "Miss Susie Slagles’’
10.15 Music While You Work
10.45 YZ Women's Session
11.15 Master Music
11.45 eres a Laugh12.0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Empire Games: Summary ofMorning’s Events
2. 0 Musie While You Work
2.30 Waltz Time
2.45 For the Countrywoman3.15 Concerto for Piano and Orchestra

Khachaturian4.0 "Holiday for Song’?4.30 Salon Music
5. 0 Children’s Session: "Thé MagicKey’’ (new serial)
5.30 Do You Remember?5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Empire Games: Results and High.lights
7. 0 Station Announcements
7.10 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer
7.30 Evening ProgrammeHawke's Bay Hit Parade8.0 Radio Theatre Play: "AmbroseApplejohn’s Adventure" ‘
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "ITMA"‘(BBC Programme) .

10, 0 Excerpts from" the Operas ofRichard Wagner . /
2

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Empire Games: Summary of Day’s
Results11.30 (approx.) Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2¥Z, 3YZ, 4YZ.


